Pro forma
   Acquisitions   net assets
   The REIT   Follow-on   of Next Big   of the REIT
   Group as at   placing   Box and   Group as at
   31 May   and bank   Morrisons   31 May
   2014   financing   Big Box   2014
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Non-current assets   200,100   –   157,800   357,900

Current assets   10,868   104,203   (85,491)   29,580
   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total assets   210,968   104,203   72,309   387,480
   ————   ————   ————   ————

Non-current liabilities   –   (83,839)   (69,344)   (153,183)

Current liabilities   (1,909)   –   (11,500)   (13,409)
   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total liabilities   (1,909)   (83,839)   (80,844)   (166,592)
   ————   ————   ————   ————
Net assets   209,059   20,364   (8,535)   220,888

   ————   ————   ————   ————
The summary unaudited pro forma statement of

comprehensive income of the REIT Group for the period

1 November 2013 to 31 May 2014 set out below has been

prepared to illustrate the effect of the acquisitions of Baljean,

Sherburn, Tesco Chesterfield Big Box, Sonoma, Next Big

Box and Morrisons Big Box, and the related bank financing,

had they all taken place on 1 November 2013. The summary

unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income

has been prepared on a basis consistent with the

accounting policies of the Company and in accordance with

Annex I and Annex II to the Prospectus Directive Regulation.

The summary unaudited pro forma statement of

comprehensive income has been prepared for illustrative

purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a

hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the

REIT Group’s actual financial position or results.

Adjustments
————————–

   REIT Group
   Comprehensive   pro forma
   income for the   Comprehensive   comprehensive
   REIT Group   income for   income for
   for the period   acquired   the period
   1 November 2013   assets and   1 November 2013
   to 31 May 2014   businesses   to 31 May 2014
   £’000   £’000   £’000
Net rental income   4,400   7,982   12,382

Administrative and

other expenses   (1,237)   (474)   (1,711)
   ————   ————   ————
Operating profit before

result on property

portfolio   3,163   7,508   10,671

Changes in fair value of

investment properties   9,761   –   9,761

Impairment of investment

properties   –   (8,535)   (8,535)
   ————   ————   ————
Operating profit   12,924   `(1,027)   11,897

Net finance (costs)/income   29   (2,423)   (2,394)
   ————   ————   ————
Profit before taxation   12,953   (3,450)   9,503
   ————   ————   ————
Total comprehensive
income (attributable
to the shareholders)   12,953   (3,450)   9,503   ————   ————   ————

6

B.9 Profit Estimate Not applicable. The Prospectus does not include any profit

forecasts or estimates.

B.10 Not applicable. The audit report on the historical financial

information contained in the Prospectus is not qualified.

B.11 Not applicable. The Company is of the opinion that the

working capital available to the REIT Group is sufficient for

its present requirements, that is for at least the twelve

months from the date of the Prospectus.

B.34 Investment Policy Investment objective

The investment objective of the Company is to invest in UK

Big Box assets benefiting from long-term leases with